# L11000145507

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(0.11)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
<u> </u>				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Business Energ Hame)				
(Document Number)				
·				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000215318350

12/28/11--01029--015 \*\*160.00

Effective Date 1/1/12

2011 DEC 28 AH IO: 20
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE, FLORID

T. HAMPTON

DEC 8 0 2011

EXAMPLES

# ROWLANDS & LEBROU, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
11 BRITISH AMERICAN BOULEVARD
LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110
(518) 250-4264 (TELEPHONE)
(518) 785-0299 (FAX)
Rick@Rowlands-lebrou.com
Jim@Rowlands-lebrou.com

December 23, 2011

TO: Registration Section

**Division of Corporation** 

SUBJECT: DWA Golf, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Richard E. Rowlands, Esq. Rowlands & LeBrou, PLLC 11 British American Boulevard Latham, New York 12110 (rick@rowlands-lebrou.com)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Richard E. Rowlands, Esq.		at (518) 250-4264	<del></del>
Enclosed is a che	eck for the following amo	ount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing fee, Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is enclosed)

# **Mailing Address**

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COOMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# DWA GOLF, LLC

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address:

**Mailing Address:** 

8871 Inlet Bluff Drive Jacksonville, Florida, 32216 8871 Inlet Bluff Drive Jacksonville, Florida, 32216

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida Registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Derek Di Stefano 8871 Inlet Bluff Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member Name and Address

Walter V. Di Stefano, Jr., MGR

8871 Inlet Bluff Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32216 The identity and terms of office of the Managers shall be set forth in the written operating agreement of the limited liability company. The Managers need not be Members.

**ARTICLE V:** There shall be two classes of Members: Class A Members who shall have voting rights and Class B Members who shall have no voting rights and shall have no management rights or responsibilities.

ARTICLE VI: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>January 1, 2012</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:
Wath Attfant

(in accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Walter V. Di Stefano, Jr.

Typed or printed name of signce

S \RLDOCS\D\DISTEFANO-Walter V. Di Stefano. Jr - Purchase Golf Club At South Hampton-2084 00\ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Docx

2011 DEC 28 AM IO: 20
SCURETARY OF STATE